Personnel 02.24.2025

The Board is asked to take action in a single motion, but the Board may separate out any individual items if

Owatonna Public Schools

School Board Meeting

Monday, February 24, 2025

5:30 p.m.

they so choose. Roll call vote is required.

a) New Employees/Positions

Last Name First Name Position Location Effective Date

Kringen Jacob Assistant Boys Tennis Coach OHS 3/24/2025

Kringen Jacob Assistant Girls Tennis Coach OHS 8/11/2025

Larson Keanan Track & Field Assistant Coach OMS 4/7/2025

Lopez Saenz Dorisell Custodian I OHS 2/24/2025

Louks Rebecca Cook/Cashier OMS 2/18/2025

Marshall Eric Assistant Girls Lacrosse Coach OHS 3/31/2025

McDonnell Emily Special Education Paraprofessional OHS 2/14/2025

Nordwall Sarah Cook/Cashier McKinley 1/29/2025

Stotts Mark Director of Finance and Operations District Office 3/10/2025

Tekautz Cayce Nutrition Services Secretary District Office 2/24/2025

Vargas Claudia Special Education Paraprofessional McKinley 1/28/2025

Vesely Amanda Cook/Cashier OMS 2/24/2025

Wear Alyssa Cook/Cashier Washington 2/7/2025

Woitalla Adam Assistant Spring Strength Coach OHS 3/10/2025

b) Transfer/Contract Modifications

Last Name First Name Position Effective Date

Hoffner Melodee 1.0 FTE to 1.083 FTE School Guidance Counselor at Owatonna 1/22/2025-6/11/2025
Online

Knox Jessica 1.0 FTE to 1.1245 FTE Special Education Teacher at Owatonna 1/22/2025-3/27/2025
Online

Schelling Nichole 1.0 FTE to 1.083 FTE Science Teacher at Owatonna Online 1/22/2025-6/11/2025

Schock Logan 1.0 FTE to 1.167 FTE Spanish Teacher/Career Exploration Teacher 1/22/2025-6/11/2025
at Owatonna Online

Storm Jill 1.0 FTE to 1.0415 FTE Special Education Teacher at Owatonna 1/22/2025-3/27/2025
Online

Thompson Alex 8 hrs/day to 6 hrs/day Special Services Systems Assistant at 2/3/2025

District Office

c) Resignations/Retirements/Terminations

Last Name
Barnes
Blacker
Crow
Frantesl
Goldade
Hanson
Heim
Herzog
Kuball
Meagher
Peterson
Scharber
Woitalla

First Name
Kira

Susan
Daniel
Matthew
Maggie
Annette
Jennifer
Christopher
Janet

Tom

Ellen

Brad

Adam

Position

Location

Media/Spacemaker Educational Assistant Wilson

Cook/Cashier

7th Grade Assistant Baseball Coach
8th Grade Assistant Baseball Coach
Early Childhood Director

Special Education Paraprofessional
Special Education Paraprofessional
Assistant Boys & Girls Tennis Coach
Nutrition Services Substitute

STEM Coordinator

4th Grade Teacher

Assistant Spring Strength Coach
Assistant Golf Coach

OHS

OMS

OMS

OEC

OEC

Lincoln

OHS

District Wide
District Wide
Lincoln

OHS

OMS

Effective Date
3/6/2025
2/4/2025
1/22/2025
1/22/2025
6/30/2025
2/14/2025
2/13/2025
1/29/2025
1/29/2025
6/11/2025
9/26/2025
1/21/2025
1/22/2025
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d) Leave Requests

Last Name
Doran
Evenson
Hernandez
Hunt

Kern

First Name

Karina
Laurie
Jasmine
Julie
Jenna

Position

Special Education Teacher

Special Education Paraprofessional
Classroom Educational Assistant
Attendance Secretary

Health Office Nurse

Location
OEC

OMS
Washington
OoMS

OHS

Effective Date
6/2/2025-11/21/2025
5/9/2023-4/24/2025
2/3/2025-2/10/2025
4/7/2025-5/16/2025
6/23/2025-8/22/2025



