## Owatonna Public Schools School Board Meeting Monday, February 24, 2025 5:30 p.m.

The Board is asked to take action in a single motion, but the Board may separate out any individual items if they so choose. Roll call vote is required.

## a) New Employees/Positions

Last Name	First Name	Position	Location	Effective Date
Kringen	Jacob	Assistant Boys Tennis Coach	OHS	3/24/2025
Kringen	Jacob	Assistant Girls Tennis Coach	OHS	8/11/2025
Larson	Keanan	Track & Field Assistant Coach	OMS	4/7/2025
Lopez Saenz	Dorisell	Custodian II	OHS	2/24/2025
Louks	Rebecca	Cook/Cashier	OMS	2/18/2025
Marshall	Eric	Assistant Girls Lacrosse Coach	OHS	3/31/2025
McDonnell	Emily	Special Education Paraprofessional	OHS	2/14/2025
Nordwall	Sarah	Cook/Cashier	McKinley	1/29/2025
Stotts	Mark	Director of Finance and Operations	District Office	3/10/2025
Tekautz	Cayce	Nutrition Services Secretary	District Office	2/24/2025
Vargas	Claudia	Special Education Paraprofessional	McKinley	1/28/2025
Vesely	Amanda	Cook/Cashier	OMS	2/24/2025
Wear	Alyssa	Cook/Cashier	Washington	2/7/2025
Woitalla	Adam	Assistant Spring Strength Coach	OHS	3/10/2025

#### b) Transfer/Contract Modifications

Last Name	First Name	Position	Effective Date
Hoffner	Melodee	1.0 FTE to 1.083 FTE School Guidance Counselor at Owatonna Online	1/22/2025-6/11/2025
Knox	Jessica	1.0 FTE to 1.1245 FTE Special Education Teacher at Owatonna Online	1/22/2025-3/27/2025
Schelling	Nichole	1.0 FTE to 1.083 FTE Science Teacher at Owatonna Online	1/22/2025-6/11/2025
Schock	Logan	1.0 FTE to 1.167 FTE Spanish Teacher/Career Exploration Teacher at Owatonna Online	1/22/2025-6/11/2025
Storm	Jill	1.0 FTE to 1.0415 FTE Special Education Teacher at Owatonna Online	1/22/2025-3/27/2025
Thompson	Alex	8 hrs/day to 6 hrs/day Special Services Systems Assistant at District Office	2/3/2025

### c) Resignations/Retirements/Terminations

Last Name	First Name	Position	Location	Effective Date
Barnes	Kira	Media/Spacemaker Educational Assistant	Wilson	3/6/2025
Blacker	Susan	Cook/Cashier	OHS	2/4/2025
Crow	Daniel	7th Grade Assistant Baseball Coach	OMS	1/22/2025
Frantesl	Matthew	8th Grade Assistant Baseball Coach	OMS	1/22/2025
Goldade	Maggie	Early Childhood Director	OEC	6/30/2025
Hanson	Annette	Special Education Paraprofessional	OEC	2/14/2025
Heim	Jennifer	Special Education Paraprofessional	Lincoln	2/13/2025
Herzog	Christopher	Assistant Boys & Girls Tennis Coach	OHS	1/29/2025
Kuball	Janet	Nutrition Services Substitute	District Wide	1/29/2025
Meagher	Tom	STEM Coordinator	District Wide	6/11/2025
Peterson	Ellen	4th Grade Teacher	Lincoln	9/26/2025
Scharber	Brad	Assistant Spring Strength Coach	OHS	1/21/2025
Woitalla	Adam	Assistant Golf Coach	OMS	1/22/2025

# d) Leave Requests

Last Name	First Name	Position	Location	Effective Date
Doran	Karina	Special Education Teacher	OEC	6/2/2025-11/21/2025
Evenson	Laurie	Special Education Paraprofessional	OMS	5/9/2023-4/24/2025
Hernandez	Jasmine	Classroom Educational Assistant	Washington	2/3/2025-2/10/2025
Hunt	Julie	Attendance Secretary	OMS	4/7/2025-5/16/2025
Kern	Jenna	Health Office Nurse	OHS	6/23/2025-8/22/2025

2